Private Limited Company under German law

Registered number HRB 98467B

Registered in Germany at AG Charlottenburg, Amtsgerichtsplatz 1,

Information relating to Pritzwalks Limited is available from Companies House, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

Regulation 10 of The Companies (Cross-Border Mergers) Regulations 2007 requires copies of the draft terms of merger, the directors' report and (if there is one) the independent expert's report to be kept available

Please find below details of the meeting summoned under regulation 11 (power of court to summon meeting of members or creditors)

10th April 2012 at 9.00a.m. at 105 Quitzowstrasse, Berlin 10511 Germany

# **Corporate Insolvency**



### General

# Re-use of a Prohibited Name

**RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986** 

NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

#### IMPAKT MMD LIMITED

(Company Number 05750912)

Previous Name of Company: Mailme Direct UK Limited.
On 7 February 2012 the above-named Company went into insolvent liquidation. I, Adam Gerrard of 32 Canbury Avenue, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey KT2 6JP, was a director of the above-named Company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation. I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent Company under the following name: Impakt Marketing Services Limited

(1533055)

### **RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986**

#### NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

#### IMPAKT MMD LIMITED

(Company Number 05750912)

Previous Name of Company: Mailme Direct UK Limited.
On 7 February 2012 the above-named Company went into insolvent liquidation. I, Richard Satchwell-Smith AKA Richard Satchwell of Unit 3 Profile Park, Pylon Way, Beddington Farm Road, Croydon, Surrey CR0 4XX was a director of the above-named Company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation. I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent Company under the following name: Impakt Marketing Services Limited

(1533056)

## Notice of Intended Dividends

#### ABZORBOIL LIMITED

(Company Number 06514143)

Registered Office: c/o Mazars LLP, 45 Church Street, Birmingham B3

Principal Trading Address: Robtec House, High Street, Cleobury Mortimer, Kidderminster DY14 8DP.

Rule 11.2(1A), Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) Date of Appointment: 18 April 2011 (Administration date – 19 July

Nature of Dividend: first and final dividend

Creditors to receive Dividend: unsecured creditors

Last date for proving: 14 March 2012

Address to which Creditors must send their proof of debt: Mazars LLP, 45 Church Street, Birmingham B3 2RT

Name, IP number, firm and address of Office Holder 1: Alistair Steven Wood (IP No. 007929) of Mazars LLP, 45 Church Street, Birmingham **B3 2RT** 

Name, IP number, firm and address of Office Holder 2: Simon David Chandler (IP No. 008822), Mazars LLP, 45 Church Street, Birmingham

Alternative contact: Mark Richards, Telephone number: 0121 232 9550 (1532546)

#### CITYWISE PROPERTY MARKETING LIMITED

(Company Number 03301962)

Registered Office: 76 New Cavendish Street, London W1G 9TB.

Principal Trading Address: 66 Bolsover Street, London W1W 5NN. Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that it is my intention to declare a First and Final Dividend to unsecured Creditors of the Company.

Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 31 March 2012, to send their proofs of debt to the undersigned, Jeremy Berman of Berley Chartered Accountants, of 76 New Cavendish Street, London W1G 9TB, the Liquidator, and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary

A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the Dividend.

The First Dividend will be declared within four months from 31 March

Further Details: Berley Chartered Accountants, 76 New Cavendish Street, London W1G 9TB.

Jeremy Berman, Liquidator, (IP No 5303), 76 New Cavendish Street, London W1G 9TB. Date of Appointment: 22 January 2010.

(1532547)

#### CLEARLINE MANAGEMENT LIMITED

In Liquidation

(Company Number 03783944)

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a dividend to unsecured creditors herein within a period of four months from the last date of proving.

Last day for receiving proofs - 31 March 2012. Michael Joseph Fagelman, MFA Accountants Limited, 6a The Gardens, Broadcut, Fareham, Hants PO16 8SS

Michael Joseph Fagelman Liquidator

13 February 2012.

(1533996)

#### In the Manchester District Registry No 1369 of 2010 EAVES ENGINEERING LTD

Trading Name: BSB Engraving. (Company Number 03021013)

Take notice that we, Russell Stewart Cash and Lindsey Jane Cooper of Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester M3 3HF, the Joint Administrators of the above Company, intend to make a first and final distribution to unsecured Creditors. The value of the Prescribed Part is æ23,014.03.

Creditors of the above Company are required to send in their name and address and particulars of their claim to the Joint Administrators at the above address, by 21 March 2012

Any Creditor who does not prove their debt by that date may be excluded from the dividend.

It is the intention of the Joint Administrators that the distribution will be made within 2 months of the last date for proving claims, given

Russell Stewart Cash (IP Number 8783) and Lindsey Jane Cooper (IP Number 8931) of Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP, 3